Time 2 Beat | Geoff Teare

8010
8017

T2B

8001
8013
8025
8032
8012

T2B

12024
12006
12010
12019

Finn

Forrest

Tabby
Susie
Rebel
Hanae
Taka

Vincent
Panda
Yeti
Halley

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Chinese Crested

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Brussels Griffon
Papillon

Papillon

12 inch

Manchester Terrier
Chinese Crested
Chinese Crested

Chinese Crested

Denise Hansford

Gary Dickinson

Debbie McGee
Barbara Pinnella
Michele M Morlang
Alan Rowley

Alan Rowley

Linda Randall
Karen Dickinson
Patty Wiedeman

Karen Dickinson

KCSC - Keeshond Club of Southern California
- T2B Class Scores

Saturday, August 19, 2023

Course Time: 35.85
Time NQ/AbS Q Place T2B Points
0:35:85 1st 10
ABSENT L
Course Time: 27.21
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
0:27:21 1st 10
0:34:22 7
No Time NO L]
0:44:58 NnO [
0:48:79 Nno LI
Course Time: 41.55
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
0:41:55 1st 10
ABSENT L
ABSENT L
ABSENT LI

EAULTS |
W F E
0 0

0 0
FAULTS I
w F E
0 0 o0

0 0 o0

0 0 1

2 2 0

1 0 o0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 0 o0

0 0 0

0 0 o0

0 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Time 2 Beat | Geoff Teare

16051
16036
16008
16026
16028
16007
16033

T2B

16010
16012
16035
16053
16009
16015
16047
16023
16029
16049
16032
16037
16030
16016

Kixx
Lily
Cora
Dart
June
Busy
Reign

Zasu
rezz
Zest
Gideon
Dazzle
Schooner
Kali
Ember
Echo
Jazz
Yeager
Charley
RAVEN
Bullet

Border Collie

Border Collie

Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

16 inch

Border Collie

All American/Mixed Breed
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shiba Inu

Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Standard Schnauzer
Standard Schnauzer
Keeshond

Keeshond

Keeshond

Keeshond

Border Collie

Keeshond

Melinda Dayhuff
Lynne Harris
Forest Hudson
Franz Miller
Jodi Christy
Susan Cucura

Kathy Parijs

Miki Shannon

Belinda McMurray

Penny Scott-Fox
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Michele Smith
Lara Schindler
Julie Henry
Julie Henry
Tawn Sinclair
Linden Johnson
Kris Arnds

Kris Arnds
Shannon Miller

Robyn McNutt

KCSC - Keeshond Club of Southern California
- T2B Class Scores

Saturday, August 19, 2023

Course Time:

Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
ABSENT L

0:22:79 NOo U

0:30:19 NO [

0:34:40 NO L

0:37:63 Nno U

0:44:11 NO [

0:44:85 NQ [

Course Time: 4.25

Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points

0:24:25 1st 10

0:27:32 8

0:28:29 8

0:29:82 8

0:34:22 5

0:37:12 4

No Time NOQ L]

No Time NO L

No Time Nno U

No Time NO L]

No Time NOQ [

No Time NOQ L]

0:25:03 NOQ [

0:47:11 NO [

FAULTS
W F E
0 0 0
1 2 0
1 0 0
0 1 0
3 3 0
1 2 0
0 1 0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 2 1
2 1 1
0 2 1
2 4 1
0 1 0
0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



: KCSC - Keeshond Club of Southern California
Time2Beat ]| Geoff Teare Saturday, August 19, 2023 - T2B Class Scores

Course Time:

T2B-P 20 inch e |
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points w F E

20027 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler ABSENT U] 0 0 0
20009 Olive All American Dog/Mixed Bree Holly Sjogren No Time NO L] 0 0 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets
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20053
20015
20003
20051
20036
20029
20046
20012
20066
20004
20040
20063
20020
20011
20037
20010
20065
20039
20014
20058

T2B

24011

Skeeter
Echo
Aya
Willow
Duane O
Sisu
Scrabble
Indie
Gus
Danny
Sushi
Lulu
True
Jessie
Tripper
Tsuki
Ronan
Iris

X

Ryat

Brew

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Whippet

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Border Collie

Portuguese Water Dog

Belgian Tervuren

Australian Shepherd

24 inch

Belgian Tervuren

Franz Miller
Nancy Smith
Sebastian Duran
Nancy Graczyk
Janet Brown
Jamie Walton
Aaron Wallin
Laura Hogan
Holly Sjogren
Susan Humphrey
Susan Humphrey
Molly Rapini

Terri Lowe
Nancy Fenoglio
Debbie Wade
Felicia Hodge-Turk
Michael Fitch
Susan Cucura
Judy Turner

Carolina Pregler

Sharon Nasse

KCSC - Keeshond Club of Southern California
- T2B Class Scores

Saturday, August 19, 2023

Course Time: 29.71
Time NQ/Abs «Q Place T2B Points
0:29:71 1st 10
0:29:83 9
0:30:12 9
0:31:27 9
0:32:00 9
0:35:73 8
0:36:54 7
0:38:61 7
0:39:47 6
ABSENT L
ABSENT L
ABSENT L
No Time NO [
No Time Nno U
0:24:34 NO L
0:25:90 NQ [
0:31:33 NO [
0:31:74 NO L
0:32:13 NQ [
0:41:28 NnOo U
Course Time:
Time NQ/Abs Q Place T2B Points
No Time NO L]

FAULTS
W F E
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 3 1
2 0 1
0 2 0
0 1 0
1 1 0
1 1 0
1 0 0
1 1 0
FAULTS |
w F E
0 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



